Treatment emergent adverse events observed less frequently in finerenone-treated 
subjects included peripheral oedema, hypertension, hypoglycaemia, pneumonia, 
constipation, hypokalaemia, cardiac failure, and syncope (Table 17). 

Treatment related adverse events (adverse drug reactions) 

Six hundred and forty-six (646) subjects (22.9%) in the finerenone arm reported study 
drug related TEAEs (most commonly hyperkalaemia) compared with 449 subjects 
(15.9%) in the placebo arm (Table 18). 

7 The Medical Dictionary for Regulatory Activities (MedDRA) is a single standardised international medical